A
ig
ne
p
re
se
rv
es

- Vacuum, Packaging
- Oxygen, Steam, Medical, Sterilizers
Ordering codes
Series 06F
ASSISTED-LIFT DIAPHRAGM SOLENOID VALVES - ΔP = 0 bar
1/4"  1"
2/2 NC
04 =   3/8"
05 =   1/2"
07 =   3/4"
09 =   1"
Port sizeSeries Orifice
inch (mm) Sealing materials Thread Suitable coilsFunctions Version
A
A = 12V DC
B = 24V DC
1 = 24V AC
2 = 110V AC
3 = 220V AC
C
C = C series - SOL20
D = D series - SOL20
E = E series - SOL21
Valves and coils are supplied separately.
Upon commercial agreements can be
supplied assembled.
CONNECTORS PAGE: 17.8COILS: SERIES C, D, E PAGE: 17.4 / 17.5 / 17.6
14.3
Series 06F - 2/2 NC
A
C
B
G
M4
D
E
F
AIN OUT
(1) (2)
2.581 ft∙lbs ± 0.368
13 mm
Code Sealing materials Port size Ø Orifice Viscosity Cv
(Kv) Differential pressure (OPD) Power Coils
NPTF inch
(mm) cSt gpm
(m³/h)
psi (bar) DC AC Size Series
C - Page 17.4
D - Page 17.5
E - Page 17.6Min Max DC Max AC W VA mm
06F 04 1 14 _ 0 N
N = NBR
+14°F   +194°F
(-10°C    +90°C)
V = FKM
+14°F   +284°F
(-10°C    +140°C)
E = EPDM
+14°F   +284°F
(-10°C    +140°C)
3/8" 35/64
(14)
25
3.15
(2.73)
0
- 174 (12) - 14 30 C - SOL20
14 (1) 203 (14) 14 21 30 D - SOL20
130 (9) 261 (18) 22 31 36 E - SOL21
06F 05 1 14 _ 0 N 1/2" 35/64
(14)
25